
General $845,199
Capital Outlay $1,830,085
Special Education $384,076

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.582
Owner Occupied $3.541
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.327
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.728

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,530,182
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,530,182Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $181,895,198
Owner Occupied $34,064,342
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,842,519

Total $244,802,059

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.5
13.6%

20.4

$55,099Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 142.231
9-12 64.328

152.335
71.146

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 206.559 223.481

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 235

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 98

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.4%

19

Classroom Staff 0.4

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 173

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 225

Educational Funds $14,792

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 225.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

35

2024-2025 Profile of Rosholt 54-4

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

202 Finley Ave, Rosholt, SD 57260-0106

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,540

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,630,939
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$306,841
$6,594

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $8,808
Non-Programmed $10,737
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $191,354

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $839,880
County $27,500

State $1,563,600
Federal $254,869
Total $2,685,850

$646,821
$0
$0
$0

$364,707
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$646,821 $364,707

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$22,819

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$103,448
$320,718

$124,056
$155

$6,169
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$296,545
$0

$48,710
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$30,090

$0

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$213,370 $0 $0
$0 $53,502 $0

$355,374 $44 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,356,148

$11,538
$0

$52,143
$221,570

$74,035
$0

$127,813
$69,740
$76,850

$7,587
$10,737

$0
$90,214

$370,455
$883

$0
$9,917

$75,071
$21,986

$0
$41,997

$6,434
$31,234

$1,036
$0
$0

$10,733

$29,551
$6,599

$0
$61,021
$14,018
$25,418

$8,717
$161,339

$13,533
$7,567
$6,048

$0
$0

$75,225

$181,625
$3,200

$0
$35,247

$7,149
$8,509

$0
$24,269
$34,349
$95,528

$1,330
$0
$0

$14,192

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$44,785
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,909
$83,423

$0
$0
$0

$16,560
$0
$0

$296,545
$989

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Rosholt 54-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$191,288 $227,584

$2,958,959 $356,260 $362,145Total Expenditures

$2,098,374 $569,746 $409,036 $405,399 $44,785 $400,426


