



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Rosholt 54-4

202 Finley Ave, Rosholt, SD 57260-0106

Home County: Roberts

Area in Square Miles: 173

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	235
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	225
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	225.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	98
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	35
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.0%
District Dropout Rate	1.8%
District Attendance Rate	92.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.3
Number of Graduates	19

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$55,099
Avg Years of Experience	14.5
% with Advanced Degrees	13.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.4
Classroom Staff	0.4

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$71,540

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	142.231	152.335
9-12	64.328	71.146
Total	206.559	223.481

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,530,182
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,530,182

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$845,199
Capital Outlay	\$1,830,085
Special Education	\$384,076
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,792

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$181,895,198
Owner Occupied	\$34,064,342
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$28,842,519
Total	\$244,802,059

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.582
Owner Occupied	\$3.541
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.327
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.728
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Rosholt 54-4

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$839,880	\$646,821	\$364,707
County	\$27,500	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,563,600	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$254,869	\$0	\$0
Total	\$2,685,850	\$646,821	\$364,707

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$191,288	\$227,584
Other Enterprise	\$30,090	\$22,819

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,630,939	\$0	\$306,841
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$6,594
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$103,448	\$6,169	\$48,710
Administration Services	\$320,718	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$213,370	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$53,502	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$355,374	\$44	\$0
Transportation Services	\$124,056	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$155	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$8,808	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$10,737	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$296,545	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$191,354	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,958,959	\$356,260	\$362,145

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,356,148	\$370,455	\$29,551	\$181,625	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$11,538	\$883	\$6,599	\$3,200	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$52,143	\$9,917	\$61,021	\$35,247	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$221,570	\$75,071	\$14,018	\$7,149	\$0	\$2,909
Fiscal Services	\$74,035	\$21,986	\$25,418	\$8,509	\$0	\$83,423
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$8,717	\$0	\$44,785	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$127,813	\$41,997	\$161,339	\$24,269	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$69,740	\$6,434	\$13,533	\$34,349	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$76,850	\$31,234	\$7,567	\$95,528	\$0	\$16,560
Community Services	\$7,587	\$1,036	\$6,048	\$1,330	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$10,737	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$296,545
Co-Curricular	\$90,214	\$10,733	\$75,225	\$14,192	\$0	\$989
Total Expenditures	\$2,098,374	\$569,746	\$409,036	\$405,399	\$44,785	\$400,426

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.